SHARE CAPITAL AND RESERVES 

The share capital of SDC - Investimentos, SGPS., S.A. is 160,000,000 Euros, made up of: 

a) One hundred and fifty nine million nine hundred and ninety four thousand four hundred and eight two 
(159,994,482) ordinary shares; 

b) Five thousand five hundred and eighteen (5,518) nonvoting preferential shares, whose rights consist of a right to 
receive a preferential dividend and to the preferential reimbursement of the respective issue value in the event of the 
company’s liquidation.  

The currency translation reserve reflects exchange rate changes that occurred in translating the financial statements of